AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIE	CATION OF CONTRAC	T BPA NO	1 CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE 1	OF 3
2 AMENDMENTANCOFFICATION NO MOD9	3 EFFECTIVE DATE See Block 16C.	4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REC CSC-11-183	ONC 5 P	ROJECT NO (II apolicable	e)
6, ISSUED BY CODE:	3100	7 ADMINISTERED BY (If other	than term 8) CODE	3100	
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts, MSA Attn: Manon Butt, 301-492-3629 Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555		U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555			
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, dounly, State	e and ZIP Code)		(X) BA, AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION	NO,	
PHACIL, INC.			98. DATED (SCC (TEM 11)		· υ
950 N GLEBE RD STE 910			10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. INCC-10-07-414 CSO-001		
ARLINGTON VA 222034173	108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	, M.,			
CODE DUNS054885111	FACILITY CODE	HOLECUITO OF COLLOR	X 02-20-2008		
11. THIS ITEM	ONLY APPLIES TO AME	NUMENTS OF SOLICH	AIIUND		
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram we knowledgment to be received at the PLAC RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by viby telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter and date specified.	thich includes a reference to the E DESIGNATED FOR THE Re- ture of this amendment you de makes reference to the solicitation.	e solicitation and amendme ECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIC sire to change an offer alre- tion and this amendment, a	OR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPE ady submitted, such change may be and is received prior to the opening	AC- CIFIED MAY made	
F.	.R: 2011-75-51-J-145 HMTS # RQ 113357 JCS 561110 PSC R695	OBLIGATE \$15,000.0	52A APPNO: 31X0200 0		
13. THIS ITEM APPL	IES ONLY TO MODIFICA	TIONS OF CONTRACT			
	HE CONTRACT/ORDER				
A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Special)	authority: THE CHANGES SET FORT	HIN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE C	ONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM TOA		
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA		ANGES (such as changes in p	aying pilice, appropriation data, etc.)	***************************************	
C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL ACREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS	SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF.				
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) B11.	ateral Modification				
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X is	s required to sign this docume	nt and return 1	copies to the issuing office.		
14 DESCRIPTION OF AMERICATEMATION (Organised by UR Reference Task Order CSC-001 under Cont		s'contract subject matter where filedit	Nes)		
The purpose of this modification is to revise the price schedule, and add incr				g,	
NHC Project Officer: Catherine Blakeney Task Order Manager: Bill Dabbs, 301-415			gov		
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referen	cost in Hern SA or 10A, as necessition char	nger), remains unchanged and in full	force and effect.		
		16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Symptom M. Pool			
Director, Quality Assurance &	Courments	Contracting Offi	iger /	r/	,
158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR (Signature of person individual to sign)	15C DATE SIGNED	TOB CONTENTS OF THE STATE OF TH	of Curitracting Options)	10C. DATE SUSHED	! [[
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE			STANDARD FO	ORM 30 REV 10-831	43

01

SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE

AUG 1 8 2011 ADMODZ

NRC-10-07-414 Task Order CSO-001 Modification 009 Page 2 of 3

Reference Task Order CSO-001 under Contract NRC-10-07-414.

The purpose of this modification is to (1) extend the period of performance of this task order, (2) increase the task order ceiling, (3) revise the price schedule, and (4) add incremental funding, as follows:

- 1. The period of performance end date of this task order is extended from September 20, 2011, to September 20, 2012, an extension of one year, in order to continue the effort under this task order during option year four of Contract NRC-10-07-414. The revised period of performance is from February 20, 2008 through September 20, 2012.
- 2. Increase the ceiling of Task Order CSO-001 by \$151,665.40, from \$312,114.51 to \$463,779.91.
- 3. An estimated price schedule showing Option Year Three and new Option Year Four, as well as the total task order ceiling in the amount of \$463,779.91, is attached.
- 4. Add incremental funding in the amount of \$15,000.00, thereby increasing the obligated amount from \$293,696.77 to \$308,696.77.

The following is a summary of obligations for NRC-10-07-414 CSO-001 from the date of award through the date of this action:

Job Codes (J1100 converted to N7343	JCN: N7343 in April 2009)	JCN: N7340
Award FY08 Obligation	\$71,000.00	
Mod 1 FY08 Obligation	\$49,811.77	
Mod 2 FY09 Obligation	Ψυ,στι.τι	\$30,000.00
Mod 3 FY10 Obligation		\$30,906.00
Mod 4 FY10 Obligation		\$18,979.00
Mod 5 FY11 Obligation		\$24,000.00
Mod 6 FY11 Obligation	\$15,000.00	
Mod 7 FY11 Obligation	••	\$24,000.00
Mod 8 FY11 Obligation		\$30,000.00
Mod 9 FY11 Obligation	\$15,000.00	,
Subtotal NRC Obligations	\$150,811.77	\$157,885.00
Total Obligations	\$308,696.77	

This modification obligates FY 2011 funds in the amount of \$15,000.00.

NRC-10-07-414 Task Order CSO-001 Modification 009 Page 3 of 3

Summary:

FY08 Obligations	\$120,811.77
FY09 Obligations	\$30,000.00
FY10 Obligations	\$49,885.00
FY11 Obligations	\$108,000.00

Total NRC Obligations \$308,696.77

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.